provide such information. Not all licensees report selling prices and/or unit shipments the same (e.g., some licensees report selling prices net of permitted deductions,
such as transportation, insurance and packing costs, while other licensees report selling prices and then identify the amount of permitted deductions in their reports), and
the way in which licensees report such information may change from time to time.

(3)  The midpoints of the estimated ASP and device shipment ranges for the relevant periods are identified for comparison purposes only and do not indicate a higher degree
of confidence in the midpoints.

Note : Fiscal year device shipments by licensees occur in the September to June quarters and are reported to Qualcomm in the December to September fiscal quarters, one
quarter in arrears.

Sums may not equal total due to rounding.

Qualcomm Announces Second Quarter Fiscal 2010 Results  Page 8 of 19

Results of Business Segments (in millions, except per share data):

   Pro Forma  Pro  Share-Based   In-
   Reconciling  Forma  Compensation  Tax Items  Process
SEGMENTS  QCT  QTL  QWI  Items (1)(5)  (5)  (2)  (3)  R&D  QSI (4)  GAAP (5)
Q2 – FISCAL 2010
Revenues  $1,537  $ 974  $ 152   ($2)  $ 2,661  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 2  $ 2,663

Change from prior year   17%   2%   (14%)   N/M   9%   (75%)   8%
Change from prior

quarter   (4%)   6%   7%   N/M   (0%)   0%   (0%)
Operating income (loss)   $ 1,065   ($154)  $ —   ($3)   ($132)  $ 776

Change from prior year   398%   (10%)   N/M   (69%)   N/M
Change from prior

quarter   (6%)   (2%)   N/A   (27%)   (12%)
EBT  $ 344  $ 821   ($1)  $ 94  $ 1,258   ($154)  $ —   ($3)   ($136)  $ 965

Change from prior year   59%   (2%)   N/M   N/M   N/M   (10%)   N/M   (33%)   N/M
Change from prior

quarter   (19%)   6%   N/M   N/M   (4%)   (2%)   N/A   (27%)   (8%)
EBT as a % of revenues   22%   84%   (1%)   N/M   47%   N/M   N/M   N/M   36%
Net income (loss)   $ 989   ($98)   ($33)   ($3)   ($81)  $ 774

Change from prior year   N/M   32%   N/M   N/M   (45%)   N/M
Change from prior

quarter   (5%)   14%   N/M   N/A   (50%)   (8%)
Diluted EPS   $ 0.59   ($0.06)   ($0.02)  $ —   ($0.05)  $ 0.46

Change from prior year   N/M   33%   N/M   N/M   (67%)   N/M
Change from prior

quarter   (5%)   14%   N/M   N/A   (67%)   (8%)
Diluted shares used   1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678
Q1 – FISCAL 2010
Revenues  $1,608  $ 917  $ 142  $ 1  $ 2,668  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 2  $ 2,670
Operating income (loss)   1,134   (151)   —   —   (104)   879
EBT   425   772   9   104   1,310   (151)   —   —   (107)   1,052
Net income (loss)   1,041   (114)   (32)   —   (54)   841
Diluted EPS   $ 0.62   ($0.07)   ($0.02)  $ —   ($0.03)  $ 0.50
Diluted shares used   1,691   1,691   1,691   1,691   1,691   1,691
Q2 – FISCAL 2009
Revenues  $1,316  $ 954  $ 176  $ 1  $ 2,447  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 8  $ 2,455
Operating income (loss)   214   (140)   —   (6)   (78)   (10)
EBT   217   839   25   (934)   147   (140)   —   (6)   (102)   (101)
Net loss   (46)   (145)   (36)   (6)   (56)   (289)
Diluted EPS   ($0.03)   ($0.09)   ($0.02)  $ —   ($0.03)   ($0.18)
Diluted shares used   1,651   1,651   1,651   1,651   1,651   1,651
Q3 – FISCAL 2009
Revenues  $1,786  $ 807  $ 148  $ 3  $ 2,744  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 9  $ 2,753

Operating income (loss)   1,122   (151)   —   —   (77)   894
EBT   548   663   (3)   (7)   1,201   (151)   —   —   (66)   984
Net income (loss)   903   (127)   —   —   (39)   737
Diluted EPS   $ 0.54   ($0.08)  $ —  $ —   ($0.02)  $ 0.44
Diluted shares used   1,675   1,675   1,675   1,675   1,675   1,675
6 MONTHS — FISCAL

2010
Revenues  $3,144  $1,891  $ 294  $ 0  $ 5,329  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 4  $ 5,333

Change from prior year   19%   (4%)   (15%)   N/M   7%   (69%)   7%
Operating income (loss)   $ 2,198   ($304)  $ —   ($3)   ($236)  $ 1,655

Change from prior year   83%   (7%)   (36%)   125%
EBT  $ 769  $1,594  $ 8  $ 195  $ 2,566   ($304)  $ —   ($3)   ($243)  $ 2,016

Change from prior year   100%   (7%)   (71%)   N/M   205%   (7%)   N/M   (22%)   476%
Net income (loss)   $ 2,030   ($211)   ($65)   ($3)   ($136)  $ 1,615

Change from prior year   330%   13%   N/M   N/M   (1%)   N/M
Diluted EPS   $ 1.21   ($0.13)   ($0.04)  $ —   ($0.08)  $ 0.96

Change from prior year   332%   13%   N/M   N/M   0%   N/M
Diluted shares used   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685
6 MONTHS — FISCAL

2009
Revenues  $2,650  $1,961  $ 346  $ 2  $ 4,959  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 13  $ 4,972
Operating income (loss)   1,200   (285)   —   (6)   (174)   735
EBT   385   1,713   28   (1,285)   841   (285)   —   (6)   (200)   350
Net income (loss)   472   (243)   (36)   (6)   (135)   52
Diluted EPS   $ 0.28   ($0.15)   ($0.02)  $ —   ($0.08)  $ 0.03
Diluted shares used   1,665   1,665   1,665   1,665   1,665   1,665
FISCAL YEAR 2009
Revenues  $6,135  $3,605  $ 641  $ 6  $10,387  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 29  $10,416
Operating income (loss)   3,153   (584)   —   (6)   (337)   2,226
EBT   1,441   3,068   20   (1,502)   3,027   (584)   —   (6)   (361)   2,076
Net income (loss)   2,187   (455)   118   (6)   (252)   1,592
Diluted EPS   $ 1.31   ($0.27)  $ 0.07  $ —   ($0.15)  $ 0.95
Diluted shares used   1,673   1,673   1,673   1,673   1,673   1,673

Qualcomm Announces Second Quarter Fiscal 2010 Results  Page 9 of 19

 (1)  Pro forma reconciling items related to revenues consist primarily of other nonreportable segment revenues less intersegment eliminations. Pro forma reconciling
items related to earnings before taxes consist primarily of certain investment income or losses, research and development expenses, sales and marketing expenses
and other operating expenses that are not allocated to the segments for management reporting purposes, nonreportable segment results and the elimination of

[…]

risks detailed from time-to-time in our SEC reports, including the report on Form 10-K for the year ended September 27, 2009 and most recent Form 10-Q. The Company
undertakes no obligation to update, or continue to provide information with respect to, any forward-looking statement or risk factor, whether as a result of new information,
future events or otherwise.

###

Qualcomm is a registered trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated. FLO TV and FLO are trademarks of Qualcomm Incorporated. mirasol is a registered trademark of
Qualcomm MEMS Technologies, Inc. CDMA2000 is a registered trademark of the Telecommunications Industry Association (TIA USA). All other trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.

Qualcomm Announces Second Quarter Fiscal 2010 Results  Page 13 of 19

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
This schedule is to assist the reader in reconciling from

Pro Forma results to GAAP results
(In millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended March 28, 2010
   Share-Based   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Tax Items   R&D   QSI   GAAP
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 1,593  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 2  $ 1,595
Licensing and royalty fees   1,068   —   —   —   —   1,068

Total revenues   2,661   —   —   —   2   2,663

Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   744   10   —   —   55   809
Research and development   547   75   —   3   23   648
Selling, general and administrative   305   69   —   —   56   430

Total operating expenses   1,596   154   —   3   134   1,887

Operating income (loss)   1,065   (154)   —   (3)   (132)   776

Investment income (loss), net   193(a)  —   —   —   (4)(b)  189

Income (loss) before income taxes   1,258   (154)   —   (3)   (136)   965
Income tax (expense) benefit   (269)(c)  56   (33)(e)  —   55(d)  (191)(c)

Net income (loss)  $ 989  $ (98)  $ (33)  $ (3)  $ (81)  $ 774

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 0.59  $ (0.06)  $ (0.02)  $ (0.00)  $ (0.05)  $ 0.46

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678

Supplemental Financial Data:
Operating Cash Flow  $ 908  $ (18)(g) $ —  $ —  $ (97)  $ 793
Operating Cash Flow as a % of Revenues   34%   N/M   30%
Free Cash Flow (f)  $ 823  $ (18)(g) $ —  $ —  $ (120)  $ 685
Free Cash Flow as a % of Revenues   31%   N/M   26%

(a)  Included $129 million in interest and dividend income related to cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, which were not part of the Company’s strategic
investment portfolio, $80 million in net realized gains on investments and $3 million in gains on derivatives, partially offset by $15 million in other-than-temporary
losses on investments and $4 million in interest expense.

(b)  Included $3 million in interest expense and $1 million in other-than-temporary losses on investments.

(c)  The second quarter of fiscal 2010 effective tax rates were 20% for GAAP and 21% for pro forma.

[…]

(e)  During the second quarter of fiscal 2010, the Company recorded a $33 million state tax expense, or $0.02 diluted loss per share, that arises because deferred revenue
related to the license and settlement agreements with Nokia is taxable in fiscal 2010 but the resulting deferred tax asset will reverse in future years when the Company’s
state tax rate will be lower.

(f)  Free Cash Flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is included in the Reconciliation of
Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities (GAAP) and other supplemental disclosures for the three months ended March 28, 2010,
included herein.

(g)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Second Quarter Fiscal 2010 Results  Page 14 of 19

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
This schedule is to assist the reader in reconciling from

Pro Forma results to GAAP results
(In millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

  Six Months Ended March 28, 2010
   Share-Based   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Tax Items   R&D   QSI   GAAP
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 3,253  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 4  $ 3,257
Licensing and royalty fees   2,076   —   —   —   —   2,076

Total revenues   5,329   —   —   —   4   5,333

Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   1,502   21   —   —   101   1,624
Research and development   1,049   147   —   3   45   1,244
Selling, general and administrative   580   136   —   —   94   810

Total operating expenses   3,131   304   —   3   240   3,678

Operating income (loss)   2,198   (304)   —   (3)   (236)   1,655

Investment income (loss), net   368(a)  —   —   —   (7)(b)  361

Income (loss) before income taxes   2,566   (304)   —   (3)   (243)   2,016

Income tax (expense) benefit   (536)(c)  93   (65)(e)  —   107(d)  (401)(c)

Net income (loss)  $ 2,030  $ (211)  $ (65)  $ (3)  $ (136)  $ 1,615

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 1.21  $ (0.13)  $ (0.04)  $ (0.00)  $ (0.08)  $ 0.96

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685

Supplemental Financial Data:
Operating cash flow  $ 2,246  $ (31)(g) $ —  $ —  $ (183)  $ 2,032
Operating cash flow as a % of revenues   42%   N/M   38%
Free cash flow (f)  $ 2,094  $ (31)(g) $ —  $ —  $ (227)  $ 1,836

[…]

Other supplemental cash disclosures:

Cash transfers from QSI (1)  $ 1  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ (1)  $ —
Cash transfers to QSI (2)   (130)   —   —   —   130   —

Net cash transfers  $ (129)  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 129  $ —

  Six Months Ended March 28, 2010
   Share-Based   Tax   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Items   R&D   QSI   GAAP
Net cash provided (used) by operating

activities  $ 2,246  $ (31)(a) $ —  $ —  $ (183)  $ 2,032
Less: capital expenditures   (152)   —   —   —   (44)   (196)

Free cash flow  $ 2,094  $ (31)  $ —  $ —  $ (227)  $ 1,836

Other supplemental cash disclosures:

Cash transfers from QSI (1)  $ 13  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ (13)  $ —
Cash transfers to QSI (2)   (243)   —   —   —   243   —

Net cash transfers  $ (230)  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 230  $ —

(1)  Cash from sale of equity investments.

(2)  Funding for strategic debt and equity investments, capital expenditures and other QSI operating expenses.

  Three Months Ended March 29, 2009
   Share-Based   Tax   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Items   R&D   QSI   GAAP
Net cash provided (used) by operating

activities  $ 1,359  $ (16)(a) $ —  $ —  $ (80)  $ 1,263
Less: capital expenditures   (206)   —   —   —   (28)   (234)

Free cash flow  $ 1,153  $ (16)  $ —  $ —  $ (108)  $ 1,029

  Six Months Ended March 29, 2009
   Share-Based   Tax   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Items   R&D   QSI   GAAP
Net cash provided (used) by operating

activities  $ 4,988  $ (32)(a) $ —  $ —  $ (192)  $ 4,764
Less: capital expenditures   (415)   —   —   —   (53)   (468)

Free cash flow  $ 4,573  $ (32)  $ —  $ —  $ (245)  $ 4,296

(a)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Second Quarter Fiscal 2010 Results  Page 16 of 19

Qualcomm Incorporated
Reconciliation of Diluted EPS Guidance

THIRD FISCAL QUARTER

  Q3 FY09  Current Guidance
  Results  Q3 FY10 Estimates
Pro Forma
Diluted earnings per share (EPS)   $0.54  $0.51 - $0.55

Year-over-year change   decrease 6% - increase 2%

GAAP
Diluted EPS  $0.44  $0.40 - $0.44

Year-over-year change   decrease 9% - even
Diluted EPS attributable to QSI   ($0.02)   ($0.02)
Diluted EPS attributable to share-based compensation   ($0.08)   ($0.07)